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Summary

Human Resources Component Summary

IPEDS collects important information regarding your institution. All data reported in IPEDS survey components become available in the IPEDS Data Center and appear as
aggregated data in various Department of Education reports. Additionally, some of the reported data appears specifically for your institution through the College Navigator
website and is included in your institution’s Data Feedback Report (DFR). The purpose of this summary is to provide you an opportunity to view some of the data that,
when accepted through the IPEDS quality control process, will appear on the College Navigator website and/or your DFR. College Navigator is updated approximately
three months after the data collection period closes and Data Feedback Reports will be available through the Data Center and sent to your institution’s CEO in November
2023.

Please review your data for accuracy. If you have questions about the data displayed below after reviewing the data reported on the survey screens, please contact the
IPEDS Help Desk at: 1-877-225-2568 or ipedshelp@rti.org.

Number of staff by employment status and occupational category:

Fall 2022
o tional cat Reported values FTE
ccupational category staff
Number of Number of
full-time staff part-time staff
Total number of staff 308 136 353
Instructional Staff 144 72 168
Primary Instruction 144 0 144
Exclusively credit 144 0 144
Exclusively not-for-credit 0 0 0
Combined credit/not-for-credit 0 0 0
Instruction/research/public service 0 72 24
Research Staff 0 1 0
Public Service Staff 0 0 0
Library and Student and Academic Affairs and Other 17 0 17
Education Services Occupations SOC
Librarians, Curators, and Archivists 4 0 4
SOC 25-4000
Archivists, Curators, and Museum 1 0 1
Technicians
SOC 25-4010
Librarians 1 0 1
SOC 25-4020
Library Technicians 2 0 2
SOC 25-4030
Student and Academic Affairs and Other 13 0 13
Education Services Occupations
SOC 25-2000 + 25-3000 + 25-9000
Management Occupations 28 0 28
SOC 11-0000
Business and Financial Operations Occupations 7 1 7
SOC 13-0000
Computer, Engineering, and Science Occupations 6 2 7
SOC 15-0000 + 17-0000 + 19-0000
Community, Social Service, Legal, Arts, Design, 30 32 41
Entertainment, Sports and Media Occupations
SOC 21-0000 + 23-0000 + 27-0000
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical Occupations 7 8 10
SOC 29-0000
Service Occupations 5 7 7
SOC 31-0000 + 33-0000 + 35-0000 + 37-0000 + 39-
0000
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Sales and Related Occupations
SOC 41-0000

Office and Administrative Support Occupations
SOC 43-0000

Natural Resources, Construction, and Maintenance
Occupations
SOC 45-0000 + 47-0000 + 49-0000

Production, Transportation, and Material Moving

Occupations
SOC 51-0000 + 53-0000
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NOTE: Full-time-equivalent (FTE) staff is calculated by summing the total number of
full-time staff and adding one-third of the total number of part-time staff. Graduate
assistants are not included in the above figures. Many of the FTE figures may be

included in the DFR.

Salaries of full-time instructional staff by contract length and academic rank:
Academic year

Academic
rank

All Ranks
Professor

Associate
professor

Assistant
professor

Instructor
Lecturer

No
academic
rank

NOTE: The above data are based on the Salary Outlays part of the IPEDS HR

Months Covered by Annual Salary
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months months months
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32
28

39

27

Total
Staff for
Salary
reporting

144
40
34

40

27
2

Total
Number  Salary
of Outlays
Months

1,319 $9,440,645
370 $3,076,929
316 $2,517,678

363 $2,402,786

243 $1,310,747
18 $82,505
9  $50,000

Weighted
Average
Monthly
Salaries

$7,157
$8,316
$7,967

$6,619

$5.394
$4,584
$5,556

component. The Weighted average monthly salaries of full-time instructional staff by
academic rank are calculated by adding the salary outlays reported for Men plus
Women by academic rank, then dividing the sum by the "Total Number of Months" for
Men plus Women by academic rank. Salaries of full-time instructional staff paid less
than 9 months per year are not collected. Also, salaries of medical school staff are
not collected. The weighted average monthly salaries may be included in the DFR.

https://surveys.nces.ed.gov/ipeds/survey/print

35/36





